
 
 

April 4, 2016 
 
WBS No:   10B.100411, Etc 
County:  Anson, Cabarrus, Mecklenburg, Stanly & Union 
Description: Pressure Washing Steel Beams and Bearing Plates 
 
Addendum No. 1 
April 06, 2016 Letting 
 
To: Prospective Bidders 
 
Please note the following revision to the contract proposal for the above referenced project. 

• The contract term for this contract was revised to a 4 month period from May 1, 2016 
through August 31, 2016. 

Due to this change an additional 7 days will be added to the advertisement period.  The letting 
for this project will be moved to April 13, 2016 at 10:00 AM.  All bidders shall submit bids using 
the revised contract proposal available on the Division 10 letting site.  The Division 10 letting 
site can be accessed at the following link:  

https://connect.ncdot.gov/letting/Pages/Letting-Details.aspx?let_type=10&let_date=2016-04-13 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (704) 983-4400. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Terry Burleson 
Proposals Engineer 
 
 
cc:   Brad Eagle, Bridge Maintenance Engineer 
        File 
 

 

 

 State of North Carolina  |  Department of Transportation  |  Highway Division 10 
716 West Main Street   |   Albemarle, NC 28001      

704 983 4400  T 

https://connect.ncdot.gov/letting/Pages/Letting-Details.aspx?let_type=10&let_date=2016-04-13

		2016-04-04T07:32:37-0700
	DocuSign, Inc.
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




